FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027

09-29-1998



1928 SEP 21 PM 2: 10

**U.S. Department of Commerce** 

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

100840720

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEETR/FINANCE TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New License **Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year **Correction of PTO Error** Merger Frame # Reel # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Release of Security Agreement Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Bank of America NT&SA 09111998 Name | **Formerly** Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** a national banking association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | Sunburst Products, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 161 Plaza La Vista Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Camarillo Address (line 3) CA 93010 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) California Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 09,'28/1998 DNGUYEN 00000204 74543434 40.00 OP

01 FQ:481 02 FQ:482

300.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 940194 mg We bear resource to Complete the Cover Street. See Collection 1992 and See Collection 1992 and See Collection 1992 and See Collection 1992 and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0681-0627), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0627, Patent and Tradement Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s), missioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK of 3

REEL: 1793 FRAME: 0439

		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>				
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB-0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	Representa	ative Nam	e and Address	Enter for the f	first Receiving Pa	
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)				- 12		
Address (line 4)						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Correspond	dent Name	and Add	ress Area Code and	1 Telephone Numb	er 213-228-2506	
Name	Bank of	America 1				
Address (line 1)	Legal D	ept. #240	17			
Address (line 2)	555 Sou	th Flower	Street, Suite	800		
Address (line 3)	Los Ang	eles, CA	90071			
Address (line 4)	Attn:	Margaret 1	ehmann			
Pages		otal numbe any attachm	r of pages of the at ents.	tached conveyan	ce document	# 4
			r(s) or Registrati	• •	· ————	ditional numbers attached
			ber <u>or the</u> Registration N			• • •
74543434	demark App	ilication Nu	mber(s)	1319293	Registration Num	ber(s) 1653666
74658912				1489112	1640415	1664970

	1581520	L653613 1695385
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 13
Fee Amount  Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed  Deposit Account	\$ 340.00
	sit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No

**Statement and Signature** 

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Margaret Lehmann Name of Person Signing Signature

September 16, 1998

**Date Signed** 

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying	g Party ol Conveying Party			Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attach	ned Execution Date
Name [						Month Day Year
Formerly [						
Individu	ıal Ge	neral Partners	hip Limit	ed Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other						
Citizens	ship State of Inc	orporation/Or	ganization			
Receiving Enter Addition	Party al Receiving Party		Mark i	f additional names of rec	eiving parties attached	
Name						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed o	f					
Address (line	1)					
Address (line	z)					
Address (line	3)					
Individ	lual	city General Partno	ership Li	State/Country mited Partnership	If document to b	Zip Code e recorded is an the receiving party is
Corporation  Association  Association						
Other					_ (Designation mu	
Citizen	ship/State of In	corporation/O	rganization			
Trademari	Applicatio	n Number(	s) or Registr	ation Number(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
Enter either	the Trademark Ap	plication Numbe	r or the Registratio	n Number (DO NOT ENTI	ER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
Tra	ademark App	ication Num	ber(s)		Registration Number	r(s)
				1809077		
				1985239		

TRADEMARK 3 of 3

REEL: 1793 FRAME: 0441

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT - GENERAL INTANGIBLES (PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS, COMPUTER SOFTWARE)

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Borrower granted a security interest to the Bank in certain trademarks described in the Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") as security for the Borrower's obligations to the Bank under the Credit Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded on August 19, 1996 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Washington, D.C. in Reel 1498, Frame 0960; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has satisfied its obligations to the Bank under the Credit Agreement and has requested that the Bank release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to the Borrower.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Borrower has satisfied all of its obligations under the Credit Agreement, the Credit Agreement has terminated, and the Bank hereby releases and forever discharges all mortgages, grants, sales, conveyances, transfers, settings over, and assignments of security interest granted under the Security Agreement in any and all of the Borrower's right, title or interest of every kind or nature in and to the following property:
  - (a) All pending trademarks, servicemarks, logos, and all United States, state and/or foreign applications for registration and registrations thereof, all trade names, trade styles, designs, and the like, all elements of package or trade dress of goods, the goodwill of the Borrower's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by any of the above, and all property of Borrower necessary to produce any products sold under any of the above, and other related property, all as more particularly described in the attached Exhibit A from the Security Agreement; and
  - (b) All rights to damages or profits due or accrued arising out of past, present or future infringement of the Collateral or injury to Borrower's good will connected with the use of the Collateral and the right to sue therefor.
  - (c) All renewals, modifications, amendments, re-issues, divisions, continuations in whole or part, and extensions of any Collateral.
    - (d) All proceeds of all of the foregoing.
- 2. The Security Agreement is hereby declared null and void and of no further force or effect.

(70338.01)MEL09/10/98 #24017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1793 FRAME: 0442

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Bank has caused this Release of Security Agreement - General Intangibles (Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights Computer Software) to be executed by its officer duly authorized as of the date first above stated.

BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS

ASSOCIATION

By:\_

Kjell Gronvold Title: Vice President

\_

- 2 -

### **EXHIBIT A**

### Pending Trademark and Service Mark Applications

Country	Application Serial No.	Application Filing Date	<u>Trademark or</u> <u>Service Mark</u>
USA	74-543,434	06/28/94	NIGHT VISION
USA	74-658,912	04/10/95	PREDATOR

70339.01MEL09/10/98 SUNBURST

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1793 FRAME: 0444

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks and Service Marks

Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Trademark or Service Mark
USA	1,319,293	02/12/85	FREE STYLE
USA	1,489,112	05/24/88	FREE STYLE
USA	1,581,520	02/06/90	FREE STYLE
USA	1,608,261	07/31/90	FREESTYLES
USA	1,640,415	04/09/91	SHARK
USA	1,653,613	08/13/91	FREE STYLE U.S.A.
USA	1,653,666	08/13/91	FREE STYLE U.S.A.
USA ·	1,664,970	11/19/91	FREE STYLE
USA	1,695,385	06/16/92	HIATUS
USA	1,809,077	12/07/93	
USA	1,985,239	07/09/96	EVOLUTION

70339.01MEL09/10/98 SUNBURST

**RECORDED: 09/21/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1793 FRAME: 0445